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College Credit Plus Program 
College Credit Steps to Take 

 
This information is for those students interested in pursuing participation in the College Credit Plus program for the 
2026-2027  school year.  Below is a list of the next steps you should take in the application process for the program.  
Students/parents are responsible for the entire application process; the school does not initiate this process 
for you. 
  
1)    Begin to identify institutions you are interested in applying to (previous students have attended 
       Cleveland State University, Cuyahoga Community College, Kent State University, or the Kent State 
       University Twinsburg campus and the University of Akron--these are just examples for you). 
2)   Locate the college’s College Credit Plus application (some are the same as the undergraduate 
       application and typically online at the college’s website under Admissions) and selection criteria. 
3)   Know the college deadline and submit your application to the college before the application 
      deadline (this will differ by the college). 
4)   Submit the Letter of Intent, Student/Parent Acknowledgement, and Transcript Request forms 
       to the High School Counseling Office no later than March 27, 2026. 
5)   Registering for the ACT or SAT exam is optional for CCP at this time. You can register if you choose to at 
www.actstudent.org/regist/  or www.sat.collegeboard.org/register.  Registration deadlines and test  dates can be 
found on each website. 
6)   Meet with your child’s school counselor if you have any questions or reservations about participating 
       in the program to gain additional insight. 
 

Name Grade Telephone Email 

Danielle Ricchino 6 330.908.6413 danielle.ricchino@nordoniaschools.org 

      Martina Kwolek​  7/8  330.908.6608 martina.kwolek@nordoniaschools.org 

Nicole Seward​  9 330.908.6022 nicole.seward@nordoniaschools.org 

Anthony Rock 10 330-908-6024 anthony.rock@nordoniaschools.org 

     Kathy Sandberg​  11 330.908.6023 kathy.sandberg@nordoniaschools.org 

Staci Ross 12 330.908.6003 staci.ross@nordoniaschools.org 

 
7)   Be sure you schedule as though you will be attending school (Nordonia) full-time next year 
      during the high school scheduling process.  Your schedule will be changed after we receive  
      confirmation of your acceptance and the college courses selected. 
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